
2018 Capital Area Activities Conference Blue Division Champions 

 
 
 

2- Derek Hamp 17- Kaden Williams 33- Jake Spedoske 67- Jacob Redinger 

3- Blake Gatfield 18- NIccos Mazuca-Ribar 34- Nicholas Bolda 70 – Michael Joseph 

4- Caleb Aungst 20- Christian Rameriz 42- Gage Bowerman 72- Thomas Brandell 

5- Tyler Warren 21- Cooper Phillips 43- Justin Harrison 73- CJ Launer 

6- Preston Sehlke  22- Logan Tressel 44- David Locher 74- Joey Villareal 

7- Drew Schorfhaar 23-Carson Hayes 45- Jace Preston 77- Lucas Roy 

8- Issac Hugerford 24- Brandon Melton 50-Carson Holley 80- Anthony Atallah 

9- Thaddeus Anwar 25-Mason Stotenbur 56- Noah Behovitz 81- Drew Moss 

10- Collin McCrackin 26- Ralph Garver 60- Zachary Hasse 84- Benjamin Tanke 

11- Ryan Heath 27- Aidan Schafer 61- James Saub 88- Mason Gilbert 

12- Andrew Debri 28- Quenten Hall 64- AJ Hildebrant  

14- Eric Flege; 29- Nathan Flannery 65- Adam Stone  

15- Brock Yabs 32- Collin Dinninger 66- Michael Nehf  

 
   

 
Head Coach: Rob Zimmerman 

Assistant Coaches: Kyle Haskell, Tim Williams, Phillip Wilson, John Vertalka, James More and Marcus Fray 
Team Doctor: Mark Schaar; Trainer: Steven Jenkins  Strength Coach: Justin Hartig 

Stats: Ron Wilcox, Andrew Coveart and Kevin Coveart ; Scouting Coordinator: Will Carpenter 
 

CAAC BLUE CONFERENCE FINAL STANDINGS 

Team Conference Overall 

DEWITT* 6-0 12-1 

EAST LANSING* 5-1 9-2 

OKEMOS* 4-2 7-4 

GRANDE LEDGE 3-3 3-5 

HOLT 2-4 3-6 

EVERETT 1-6 2-7 

WAVERLY 0-6 1-8 

  *Playoff Qualifier 

 



DeWitt Football 2018 Defensive Stats Year to Date
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2 Derek Hamp 27 11 2.0 40 2 0 0 4 0 0 2

3 Blake Gatfield 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Caleb Aungst 10 18 1.0 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

5 Tyler Warren 17 3 0.0 20 0 1 0 0 0 0 3

6 Preston Sehlke 8 7 0.0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Drew Schorfharr 1 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Isaac Hugerford 36 24 0.0 60 1 0 2 0 0 0 1

9 Thaddeus Anwar 6 3 0.0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

10 Collin McCracken 31 13 0.0 44 0 0 5 3 0 0 1

11 Ryan Heath 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Andrew Debri 19 38 1.0 58 1 1 1 0 0 0 3

14 Eric Flegel 3 3 0.0 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Brock Yabs 10 21 0.0 31 0 2 2 0 0 0 5

17 Kayden Williams 0 1 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Niccos Maxauca-Ribar 2 4 0.0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Christian Ramirez 1 2 0.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Cooper Phillips 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Logan Tressel 2 5 0.0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Carson Hayes 1 1 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Brandon Melton 18 38 1.0 57 1 2 1 0 1 0 0

25 Mason Stotenbur 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Ralph Garver 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 Andrew Schafter 1 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Quentien Hall 33 22 0.0 55 0 0 1 0 0 0 3

29 Nathan Flannery 30 11 0.0 41 0 0 8 3 0 0 1

32 Collin Dinninger 9 12 1.0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Jacob Spedoske 2 5 0.0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

34 Nicholas Bolda 2 7 0.0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 Gabe Bowerman 1 1 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43 Justin Harrison 2 1 0.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 David Locher 2 1 0.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 Jace Preston 18 19 0.0 37 0 1 0 2 0 0 1

46 Samuel Mellor 5 2 0.0 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

50 Carson Holley 32 26 2.0 60 1 1 0 1 0 0 4

56 Noah Behovitz 6 7 2.0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

60 Zachary Hasse 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

61 James Saub 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

64 AJ Hilderbrandt 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

65 Adam Stone 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

66 Michael Nehf 4 3 2.0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

67 Jacob Redinger 16 22 1.0 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

70 Michael Joseph 3 4 0.0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

72 Thomas Brandell 0 1 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

73 CJ Launer 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

74 Joey Villarreal 3 4 0.0 7 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

77 Lucas Roy 0 1 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

72 Chase Benner 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

80 Anthony Atallah 7 3 0.0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

81 Drew Moss 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

84 Benjamin Tanke 2 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
88 Mason Gilbert 8 2 0.0 10 1 0 1 0 0 0 1

  0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 Team Totals 378 346 13.0 737 9 10 22 14 1 0 36



DeWitt Football 2018 Offense, Returns, Kicking

No. Player Att. Comp Yards TDs Int Pct Long Att Yards Lost Net TDs Avg Long Rec Yards TDs Avg Long

Team Totals 193 114 1448 15 3 59.1 53 470 3286 98 3188 51 6.8 60 134 1448 15 10.8 53

2 Derek Hamp* 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 1 2 0 2 0 2.0 2 41 619 9 15.1 45

3 Blake Gatfield* 177 104 1380 15 2 58.8 53 93 582 57 525 13 5.6 45

4 Caleb Aungst 3 31 0 10.3 18

5 Tyler Warren* 1 0 0 0 1 0.0 0 50 536 12 524 9 10.5 60 30 394 3 13.1 53

6 Preston Sehlke 3 25 0 25 1 9.0 10

7 Drew Schorfhaar 14 10 68 0 0 71.4 15 21 177 0 177 0 8.4 39

8 Isaac Hugerford 1 0 0 0.0 0

9 Thaddeus Anwar* 110 688 8 680 11 6.2 32  

10 Collin McCrackin 4 32 1 5.0 11

11 Ryan Heath 23 32 1 5.0 21

12 Andrew Debri 56 362 0 362 4 6.5 40 2 22 0 11.0 19

15 Brock Yabs 1 13 0 13.0 13

25 Mason Stotenbur*               4 25 0 6.3 10

27 Aidan Schafer 10 36 0 36 0 3.6 11  

28 Quenten Hall* 19 225 6 219 3 11.5 50 3 38 0 12.7 12

29 Nathan Flannery* 2 13 0 13 0 6.5 9 5 81 0 16.2 42

32 Collin Dinninger  21 122 4 118 1 5.6 46  

33 Jake Spedoske 9 42 9 33 1 3.7 11 4 37 0 9.3 15

42 Gage Bowerman 2 1 0 0 0 0.0 1

44 David Locher* 72 471 1 470 8 6.5 56  

45 Jace Preston 1 4 0 4 0 4.0 4 2 22 0 11.0 14

84 Benjamin Tanke*    1 2 0 2.0 2

81 Drew Moss 1 4 0 4.0 4

88 Mason Gilbert 9 96 1 10.7 17

* Senior

Att Yards Long Avg. TD Att YardsLong Avg TD

2 Derek Hamp 7 117 35 16.7 0

5 Tyler Warren 12 362 79 30.2 1

9 Thaddeus Anwar 4 89 38 22.3 0   

28 Quenten Hall 2 31 16 15.5 0

29 Nathan Flannery 1 4 4 4.0 0

33 Jake Spedoskey 2 32 17 16.0 0

45 Jace Preston 2 21 11 10.5 0

88 Mason Gilbert 1 0 0 0.0 0

Att. Made Block Pct Att Made Long Block Pct

21 Nick Flegler 1 0 1 0 1 1 25 0 100

23 Carson Hayes 59 56 1 94.9 5 3 29 0 60

Att. Yards Long Avg. In.20 TB

45 Jayce Preston 28 999 49 35.7 5 2

Punt

Returns Kickoff Punt

Passing Rushing Receiving

Place Kicking Extra Points Field Goals



DEWITT FOOTBALL 2018 
OVERALL PROGRAM RESULTS 

 

 VARSITY JUNIOR VARSITY FRESHMAN 

Opponent Result DeWitt Opp Result DeWitt Opp Result DeWitt Opp 

GR Christian W 22 10 W 
Zeeland 

West 

51 12 W 26 13 

Walled Lake Northern W 49 14 W 26 7 W 45 35 

Okemos W 39 0 W 75 0 W  
Pewamo 

Westphalia 

28 6 

Holt W 49 7 W 53 0 L 14 40 

at East Lansing W 37 0 W 42 12 W 28 14 

 Lansing Everett W 53 0 W 46 6 W 
Flushing 

38 8 

at Grand Ledge W 37 7 W 49 0 W 52 0 

at St. Joseph W 39 10 W 49 0 W 38 14 

at Lansing Waverly W 63 27 W 55 8 W 
South Lyons 

12 20 

(H)St. Johns W 34 7       

  (H) East Lansing W 9 7       

(H)Farmington W 42 7       

Detroit Martin Luther 

King 

L 21 34       

          

Overall Scores  494 130  446 45  281 150 

League Record  6-0   6-0   5-1  

Overall Record  12-1   9-0   7-2  

 

 

 

CAAC BLUE CONFERENCE FINAL STANDINGS 

Team Conference Overall 

DEWITT* 6-0 12-1 

EAST LANSING* 5-1 9-2 

OKEMOS* 4-2 7-4 

GRANDE LEDGE 3-3 3-5 

HOLT 2-4 3-6 

EVERETT 1-6 2-7 

WAVERLY 0-6 1-8 

  *Playoff Qualifier 
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